CH \$40.00.00 8827.53

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI118306

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E. & J. Gallo Winery		02/23/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Faye Wine Cellars LLC	
Street Address:	730 Kirkwall Place	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5827339	CANFIELD VINEYARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (707)261-7000

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street, Ste 200
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAYE1-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES GERIEN
SIGNATURE:	JAMES GERIEN
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0138

900843133

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, E. & J. GALLO WINERY, a California corporation whose address is 600 Yosemite Boulevard, Modesto, California 95354 ("Assignor") owns the following trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration (the "Mark"):

Country	Mark		Reg. No.	Goods / Services
United States	CANFIELD VINEYARD "VINEYARD")	(disclaiming	5827339	Alcoholic beverages except beers

WHEREAS, Faye Wine Cellars LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the U.S. registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, the U.S. Trademark Registration for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

ASSIGNOR:

E. & J. GALLO WINERY

RECORDED: 03/25/2024

By:	DocuSigned by:
, —	—82AA997839984AB Douglas B. Vilas
	hief Operating Officer 2/23/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0139